

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	111725	Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/11/2012		In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		
On agenda:			Final action:	7/24/2012		
Effective date:						
Title:	Resolution authorizing the proper City officials to execute an agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Village of Greendale for the purchase of water at wholesale.					
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR					
Indexes:	AGREEMENT	TS, WATER SAL	ES			
Attachments:	1. Final Greer	ndale Water Serv	vice Agreement, 2	. Greendale Water Service Agreement		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/11/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/9/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/10/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/10/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/10/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/11/2012	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
7/24/2012	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
8/1/2012	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

111725

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the proper City officials to execute an agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Village of Greendale for the purchase of water at wholesale.

This resolution authorizes and directs the proper City officials to execute an agreement with the Village of Greendale for the purchase of water at wholesale.

Whereas, The Village of Greendale has been a valued wholesale customer of Milwaukee Water Works since 1964 whose water supply agreement is in need of renewal and updating; and

Whereas, The Village of Greendale requested that Milwaukee Water Works guarantee an enhanced level of service to the Village, which triggered an evaluation of the request under the requirements of Resolution 080457; and

Whereas, The Common Council under Resolution 110589 directed the Milwaukee Water Works, the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Department of City Development to prepare analyses relating to a water service agreement and requesting submission of a report by the Village of Greendale; and

Whereas, Resolution 110906 directed negotiations with the Village of Greendale regarding this request for an enhanced level of water service; and

Whereas, These negotiations have resulted in the attached "Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Village of Greendale for the purchase of water at wholesale" which has been approved by the Greendale Village Board; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, That the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to execute the "Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Village of Greendale for the purchase of water at wholesale"; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Milwaukee Water Works file a fully executed copy of the Agreement with the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin.

Department of Public Works Milwaukee Water Works

Water Administration Carrie M. Lewis June 21, 2012